

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 1213-22 Version: 2 Name: Request Council authorization to execute an

agreement with Saint Joseph Health System in the amount of \$3,000 for use of the emergency room as a clinical practice area for the Sexual Assault Nurse

Examiner Program-FY 2023.

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/14/2022 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 12/6/2022
 Final action:
 12/6/2022

 Enactment date:
 12/6/2022
 Enactment #:
 R-688-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute two (2) Agreements with Saint Joseph Health System, Inc., for the use of space in Saint Joseph Health System's Emergency Room as a clinical practice area for the Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE) program in FY 2023, at a cost not to exceed \$3,000, and for the storage of forensic

evidence examples collected in conjunction with the SANE program. [Div. of Police, Weathers]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 23- Blue Sheet Amendment St Joe Health, 2. SJHS - LFUCG SANE Agreement - Signed, 3. SANE

Data Usage Agreement Signed, 4. 00769258.pdf, 5. R-688-2022, 6. Contract #315-2022 MOU, 7.

Contract #315-2022 -SANE program agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/1/2022	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/29/2022	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass